| Notice of Determination | Appendix D |
|--|--|
| To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 1 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 958 County Clerk County of: Address: | Phone: 916-376-1908 |
| | Contact:Phone: |
| SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in con Resources Code. | mpliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Nu | earinghouse): 2020060024 |
| Project Title: Lake Oroville Permanent Lakeside Acce | ess Road Project |
| Project Applicant: California Department of Water Re | esources |
| Project Location (include county): Butte County- near | Oroville; in the lakebed of Lake Oroville |
| Project Description: | |
| DWR plans to improve an existing access road leadir Use Area. The project will allow public access, increa and costs. Work will consist of clearing and grading the aggregate base, concrete, drainage culverts, and rock barriers, and signage. Erosion at an adjacent boat rar This is to advise that the CA Department of Water R | ase public safety and alleviate security concerns he site; excavating soils and rock; placing of soils and rock; placing of safety rails, and installing traffic safety rails, mp outfall channel will be repaired concurrently. |
| (■ Lead Agency or □ | Responsible Agency) |
| described project on 07/17/2020 and has mad (date) described project. | le the following determinations regarding the above |
| The project [will will not] have a significant ef An Environmental Impact Report was prepared f A Negative Declaration was prepared for this programmed. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the | for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. oject pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. a condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. |
| This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and negative Declaration, is available to the General Public 3500 Industrial Blvd., Second Floor, West Sacramen | c at: |
| Signature (Public Agency):Leah McNeame | yTitle:Environmental Program Manager |
| | eceived for filing at OPR symmets Office of Planning & Research |
| | JUL 17 2020 |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEREVISED 20 USE



417-635171

| RECEIPT NUMBER: 59 | | | Pr | int | StartOver Finalize&Email |
|--|---|---------------------------------------|-------------------|----------|--------------------------|
| SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY Department of Water Resources COUNTY:STATE AGENCY OF FILING OPRISCH PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of Water Resources COUNTY:STATE AGENCY OF FILING OPRISCH PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of Water Resources CITY STATE STAT | | | RECEIR | PT NUMB | ER: |
| SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY Department of Water Resources COUNTY:STATE AGENCY OF FILING OPRISCH PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of Water Resources COUNTY:STATE AGENCY OF FILING OPRISCH PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of Water Resources CITY STATE STAT | | | 59 — | 07/17 | /2020 — 088 |
| SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. DATE O7/17/2020 | | | | | |
| LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL DATE O7/17/2020 | SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON DEVERSE TYPE OF SPINT OF EARLY | | 1 | | |
| Department of Water Resources COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING OPR/SCH PROJECT TITLE Lake Oroville Permanent Lakeside Access Road PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of Water Resources Stephanie.chun@water.ca.gov (916) 376-1908 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 3500 Industrial Blvd., Second Floor Sacramento CA 95691 PROJECT APPLICANT (heck appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) State Agency Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ZA06.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Notice of Exemption (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Second County documentary handling fee County documentary handling fee SEMPLY Digitally signed by Meng Heu AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Clossinack acces AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE | | LEADAGENCY EMAIL | | | |
| COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING OPR/SCH PROJECT TITLE Lake Oroville Permanent Lakeside Access Road PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of Water Resources stephanie.chun@water.ca.gov (916) 376-1908 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 3500 Industrial Blvd., Second Floor Sacramento CA 95691 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check | 1 | | | | 07/17/2020 |
| PROJECT TITLE | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | DOCUMENT NUMBER |
| Lake Oroville Permanent Lakeside Access Road PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of Water Resources Stephanie.chun@water.ca.gov (916) 376-1908 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 3500 Industrial Blvd., Second Floor Sacramento CA 95691 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District V State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Signature Notice of Exemption (attach) CPEV Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Cash Credit Check Other PAYMENT METHOD: Digitally signed by Meng Heu Detic 2020/7.1715:02:20 Catal Classing Running Resulators and State Running Running Resulators and State Running Runn | OPR/SCH | | | | |
| PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Department of Water Resources PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL stephanie.chun@water.ca.gov (916) 376-1908 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 3500 Industrial Blvd., Second Floor Sacramento CA 95691 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Project Applicable FEES: Signature Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Water METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE Mend Heu Date: 2020.07.17 15:02:20 State Classing houses CITY State Agency (916) 376-1908 PHONE NUMBER (916) 4096 PHONE NUMBER (916 | PROJECT TITLE | | | | |
| Department of Water Resources Stephanie.chun@water.ca.gov (916) 376-1908 | Lake Oroville Permanent Lakeside Access Roa | d | | | |
| PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 3500 Industrial Bivd., Second Floor PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Exampt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE Mend Heil Digitally signed by Meng Heul AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE | PROJECT APPLICANT NAME | PROJECT APPLICANT EN | MAIL | | PHONE NUMBER |
| 3500 Industrial Blvd., Second Floor ROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private Entity CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE MENO Hell Digitally signed by Meng Heu Date: 2020.07.17 15:02:20 SIGNATURE Meno Hell Date: 2020.07.17 15:02:20 Cash Classinghouses | Department of Water Resources | stephanie.chun@v | water.c | a.gov | (916) 376-1908 |
| PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency | PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS | CITY | STA | TE | ZIP CODE |
| Local Public Agency | 3500 Industrial Blvd., Second Floor | Sacramento | CA | ١ | 95691 |
| CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$ 0.00 Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75 Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee | PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) | | • | | |
| □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$ 0.00 ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75 □ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 □ County documentary handling fee □ Other ■ SPAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit □ Check □ Other ■ TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,406.75 ■ AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ■ MEDICAL PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ■ AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ■ AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ■ Classing Payment Name and Title ■ Cate Classing Payment Name and Title ■ Classing Payment Name and Title ■ Cate Cate Cate Cate Cate Cate Cate Cate | Local Public Agency School District | Other Special District | ✓ | State Ag | gency Private Entity |
| □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,343.25 \$ 0.00 ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75 □ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ 0.00 □ County documentary handling fee □ Other ■ SPAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit □ Check □ Other ■ TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,406.75 ■ AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ■ MEDICAL PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ■ AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ■ AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE ■ Classing Payment Name and Title ■ Cate Classing Payment Name and Title ■ Classing Payment Name and Title ■ Cate Cate Cate Cate Cate Cate Cate Cate | | | | | |
| Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,406.75 \$ 2,406.75 | | | #2 242 2 5 | | 0.00 |
| Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,136.50 \$ 0.00 Exempt from fee | | | | | |
| □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit ☑ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE Digitally signed by Meng Heu Date: 2020.07.17 15:02:20 | | | | _ | |
| □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit ☑ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE Digitally signed by Meng Heu AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE State Clearing houses | Gentified Regulatory Program (GRP) document - payment due d | meetly to ODI VV | φ1,130.30 | υ φ_ | 0.00 |
| □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit ☑ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE Digitally signed by Meng Heu AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE State Clearing houses | ☐ Exempt from fee | | | | |
| □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ □ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit ☑ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE Digitally signed by Meng Heu Date: 2020.07.17 15:02:20 State Clearing bourse | | | | | |
| Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD: Cash | | | | | |
| Under Right Application of Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) County documentary handling fee County documentary handling fee Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash | ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy |) [.] | | | |
| Under Right Application of Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) County documentary handling fee County documentary handling fee Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash | | | | | 0.00 |
| □ Other PAYMENT METHOD: □ Cash □ Credit ☑ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ SIGNATURE Digitally signed by Meng Heu Date: 2020.07.17 15:02:20 State Clearing house | ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources | Control Board only) | \$850.00 |) \$ _ | 0.00 |
| PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,406.75 SIGNATURE Digitally signed by Meng Heu Date: 2020.07.17 15:02:20 State Clearing house | ☐ County documentary handling fee | | | \$_ | |
| □ Cash □ Credit ☑ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,406.75 SIGNATURE VMCNO HCU Date: 2020.07.17 15:02:20 State Clearing house | ☐ Other | , | | \$ | |
| SIGNATURE Mena Heu Date: 2020.07.17 15:02:20 AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE State Clearing below: | | | | | 0.400.75 |
| VMena Heu Date: 2020.07.17 15:02:20 | ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other | TOTAL R | ECEIVE |) \$ _ | 2,406.75 |
| VMena Heu Date: 2020.07.17 15:02:20 | SIGNATURE JAGEN | CY OF FILING PRINTED NA | AME AND | TITLE | |
| X IVICI 19 I ICU Jaie. 2020.07.17 10.02.20 State Clearinghouse | Digitally signed by Meng Heu | • | | | |
| | X IVIETIS 1 164 -07/00' Stat | | | | |